GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3334
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24™ MARCH, 2021

PMUY in Rajasthan

3334 # Shri Neeraj Dangi:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the district-wise number of beneficiaries covered under Pradhan Mantri Ujjwala Yojana
(PMUY) in Rajasthan;

(b) whether Government is providing refilling cylinder to the beneficiaries of PMUY in the
States;

(¢) if s0, the details thereof and the price at which the refilled cylinder is available; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(@) As on 01.03.2021, there are 63.60 lakh Pradhan Mantri Ujjawala Yojana (PMUY)

beneficiaries in the State of Rajasthan. District-wise details are at Annexure.

(b) to (d) Yes Sir. Effective cost for refilling of 14.2 kg cylinder to the LPG consumers at
Jaipur Market in the State of Rajasthan w.e.f. 01.03.2021is  823/-.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to part (a) in Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.
3334 answering on 24.03.2021 regarding "PMUY in Rajasthan" asked
by Shri Neeraj Dangi:

District PMUY beneficiaries (in lakh)

Ajmer 1.60
Alwar 3.09
Banswara 2.04
Baran 1.50
Barmer 3.32
Bharatpur 2.40
Bhilwara 2.71
Bikaner 2.29
Bundi 1.26
Chittaurgarh 1.87
Churu 1.93
Dausa 2.16
Dhaulpur 1.52
Dungarpur 1.82
Ganganagar 1.70
Hanumangarh 1.25
Jaipur 3.13
Jaisalmer 1.05
Jalor 1.89
Jhalawar 1.84
Jhunjhunun 1.46
Jodhpur 2.85
Karauli 1.44
Kota 0.90
Nagaur 2.94
Pali 1.75
Pratapgarh (RJ) 1.25
Rajsamand 1.45
Sawai Madhopur 1.04
Sikar 1.86
Sirohi 1.17
Tonk 1.54
Udaipur 3.58
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